
Docusign Envelope ID: EEB9D0DC-1AF1-4167-A2ED-62BECEC0B67A



Renewal & Amendment No. 8 to Agreement A-13320 
With Credit Consulting Services, Inc. 

 

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR amended the Agreement via Amendment No. 7 to extend it 
for an additional nine (9) month period (October 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025) for a revised Agreement 
term October 1, 2016 through June 30, 2025 allow for services to continue with no additions to the scope 
and to increase the amount payable by $2,700,000 for a revised total aggregate amount not to exceed 
$12,970,000; and 
 
WHEREAS, the Agreement expired on June 30, 2025; and  
 
WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR wish to renew and amend the Agreement retroactive to July 
1, 2025 to extend the term for an additional one (1) year period (July 1, 2025 through June 30, 2026) for a 
revised full Agreement term of October 1, 2016 through June 30, 2026 to allow for continued need of 
CONTRACTOR’s services and to increase the amount payable by an additional $3,500,000 for a total 
Agreement amount not to exceed $16,470,000. 
 

AGREEMENT 
 
NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows: 
 
The Agreement is hereby renewed and amended on the terms and conditions as set forth in the original 
Agreement incorporated herein by this reference, except as specifically set forth below. 
 

1. Section 5.4 under, “COMPENSATION AND PAYMENTS BY COUNTY” shall be amended to the 
following: 
“Because CONTRACTOR’s compensation shall be based on the amount of the debt collected by 
CONTRACTOR which is not known; this Agreement is not set at a specific dollar amount. The 
aggregate total amount payable by NMC under all Agreements awarded per RFP 9600-64 for Debt 
Collection services should not exceed the sum of $16,470,000.” 
 

2. The first sentence of Section 3 /Paragraph titled, “TERM OF AGREEMENT” shall be amended to the 
following: 
“The term of this Agreement is from October 1, 2016 through June 30, 2026 unless sooner 
terminated pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.” 

 
3. If there is any conflict or inconsistency between the provisions of Agreement, Amendment No. 1, 

Amendment No. 3, Amendment No. 4, Renewal & Amendment No. 5, Amendment No. 6, and 
Amendment No. 7 or this Renewal & Amendment No. 8, the provisions of this Renewal and 
Amendment No. 8 shall govern. 

 
4. This Renewal and Amendment is effective retroactively on July 1, 2025. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

The remainder of this page was intentionally left blank. 
 

~ Signature page to follow ~ 
  

Docusign Envelope ID: EEB9D0DC-1AF1-4167-A2ED-62BECEC0B67A



Docusign Envelope ID: EEB9D0DC-1AF1-4167-A2ED-62BECEC0B67A

9/3/2025 | 8:15 AM PDT


	3531_001.pdf
	Credit Consulting Services Renewal & Amendment No. 8 DRAFT 3SEP25.pdf
	3531_001

		2025-09-03T08:42:22-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




